PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathon Isaiah Gillen	08/04/2009
Lee William Cohnstaedt	08/04/2009
William Martin Cohnstaedt	08/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William Martin Cohnstaedt	
Street Address:	304 SW 9th St.	
City:	Corvallis	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97333	

Name:	Lee William Cohnstaedt
Street Address:	304 SW 9th St.
City:	Corvallis
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11936540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)270-6569

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8579281734

Email: jonathon.gillen@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathon Gillen

Address Line 1: 2123 California St. NW Apt C3

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20008

PATENT

REEL: 023059 FRAME: 0545

OF \$40.00 11936540

500930057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathon Isaiah Gillen Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentForms3b#page1.tif source=AssignmentForms4b#page1.tif source=AssignmentCoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023059 FRAME: 0546

United States Patent and Trademark Office

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Serial no. 11/936,540 filed 11/07/2007

We, Lee William Cohnstaedt, Jonathan Isaiah Gillen, and William Martin Cohnstaedt of 561 NW Jackson Avenue, Corvallis, Oregon 97330 hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a Provisional United States Patent for METHODS AND COMPOSITION FOR IMPROVED LIGHT TRAPS number 11/936,540, dated 11/07/2007.

We are now the sole owners of the said patent and with this assignment instrument do sell, assign, and transfer all our rights, title, and ownership interest of this patent to Lee William Cohnstaedt and William Martin Cohnstaedt of 561 NW Jackson Avenue, Corvallis, Oregon 97330, their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the patent would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The purpose of this assignment is to release and transfer the entire interest and all of the right, title, and ownership interest of Jonathan Isaiah Gillen in and to this patent.

The consideration for this assignment is ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by Mr. Gillen's signature below as Assignor.

Date July 09

27 July 2009 Date
Lee Constaut

Assignment of Patent No. 11/936,540

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 023059 FRAME: 0547

STATE OF OREGON) County of Benton) ss.
Signed and sworn to before me on July 22, 2009, by William M. Cohnstaedt
Notary Public - State of Oregon OFFICIAL SEAL JUDY BELL NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 431329 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 7, 2012
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA) ss.
Signed and sworn to before me on web August, 2009, by Jonathan I. Gillen.
Notary Public - District of Columbia Chang Ho Choi Notary Public District of Columbia My Commission Expires 6/14/14
STATE OF FLORIDA) County of Alacha) ss.
Signed and sworn to before me on July 28, 2009, by Lee W. Cohnstaedt.
Notary Public - State of Florida SEAN PETERS Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# DD791318 My comm. expires June 6, 2012

Assignment of Patent No. 11/936,540 Page 2

PATENT REEL: 023059 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 08/06/2009